STAR TREK LIVE + SULL PART 2 0 3



PREVIOUSLY IN STAR TREK...

Trapped within a turbulent ion storm, the *U.S.S. Enterprise* finally emerges unscathed, only to find itself in a twisted new reality! Captain Kirk leads an away team to a strange colony on Ceti Alpha V, where they meet a familiar... and dangerous... foe. Meanwhile, in orbit, Commander Spock and the rest of the crew come face to face with a terrifying enemy: the *I.S.S. Enterprise*, flagship of the militaristic Terrain Empire!

WRITTEN BY
MIKE JOHNSON

ART BY
TONY SHASTEEN

ROBERTO ORCI

COLORS BY

DAVIDE MASTROLONARDO

LETTERS BY
NEIL UYETAKE

EDITS BY

SARAH GAYDOS



Regular Cover by Tony Shasteen



Subscription Cover

STAR TREK created by Gene Roddenberry
Special thanks to Risa Kessler and John Van Citters of CBS Consumer Products for their invaluable assistance

For international rights, please contact **licensing@idwpublishing.com**



Ted Adams, CEO & Publisher
Greg Goldstein, President & COO
Robbie Robbins, EVP/SY. Graphic Artist
Chris Ryall, Chief Creative Officer/Editor-in-Chief
Matthew Rusicka, CPA, Chief Financial Officer
Alan Payne, VP of Sales
Dirk Wood, VP of Marketing
Lorelei Bunjes, VP of Digital Services
Jeff Webber, VP of Licensing, Digital and Subsidiary Rights

Facebook: facebook.com/idwpublishing
Twitter: @idwpublishing

YouTube: youtube.com/idwpublishing Tumblr: tumblr.idwpublishing.com Instagram: instagram.com/idwpublishing



STAR TREK #51. NOVEMBER 2015. FIRST PRINTING. ® & © 2015 CBS Studios Inc. STAR TREK and related marks are trademarks of CBS Studios Inc. © 2015 Paramount Pictures Corporation. All Rights Reserved. IDW Publishing authorized user. © 2015 Idea and Design Works, LLC. All Rights Reserved. IDW Publishing, a division of Idea and Design Works, LLC. Editorial offices: 2765 Tructun San Diego, CA 92106. Any similarities to persons living or dead are purely coincidental. With the exception of artwork used for review purposes, none of the contents of this publication may be reprinted without the permission of Idea and Design Works, LLC. Printed in Korea. IDW Publishing does not read or accept unsolicited submissions of ideas, stories, or artwork.



































